
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL -2014
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS)

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified

after Techno/
Commercial
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Techno/
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCC 2082 L14 Constn. of RCC framed
brick boundary wall  with
six lines of barbed wire at
Old Water Treatment
Plant, Tipling.

A,B&C 18.12.2013 Single Bid 09.01.2014     22                  -               -    Yes 6108092/
DCC  dtd.
03.04.2014

M/s Prodip Konwar
& Co.

12,35,578.02 40 Weeks

CDI 7700 P13 Constn. of 550 m. long
boundary wall at DIAN
QPS in Chabua area.

Press 31.10.2013 Two Bid 06.12.2012     02                   01
M/s Sincon Engg.

           01
Prafulla Phukan

   Yes 6108110/
CDI  dtd.
12.04.2014

M/s Sincon
Engineering,
Duliajan.

50,43,295.60 20 Weeks

CDI  0694 P14 Constn. of app. road with
cause-way, preparation of
plinth, road over plinth
etc. for Loc. TAA,TU,TV
& TW at Chandmari
area.

Press 29.05.2013 Two Bid 26.09.2013     04 04
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri Utpal Chetia
M/s Builders &
Carriers
M/s ATWA
Enterprises

           -    Yes 6108106/
CDI  dtd.
10.10.2014

M/s Builders &
Carriers, Jorhat.

2,02,85,895.12 45 Weeks.

DCC 0332  P14 Earth filling in lowlying
areas
and constn. of permanent
barrack for CISF
personnel with front
verandah, kitchen etc.
inside the FGGS and
offtake point at
Kathalguri.

Press 01.07.2013 Two Bid 01.08.2013     15                05           10    Yes 6108143/
DCC dtd.
29..04.2014

M/s Baruas’
Industries, Duliajan.

27,10,032.39 24
Weeks

CDI1596P14 Hiring services of 1(One)
No. Brand New 6x4 dive
Tractor (prime mover)
unit

Press 20.11.2013 Two Bid 07.01.2014 6(six) 5(Five)
1) M/s. Ashok Kr.
Shyam
2) M/s. Gargo
Motors
3) M/s. M. Dutta
& Co.
4) M/s. M. Kalita
& Co.
5) M/s. P. Phukan

1(One)
1) M/s. R.T.
Associates & Co.

Yes 6205372 M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

44,90,897.30 4 years



& Co.

DCT2410P09 Hiring the services of
brand new 22-26 seater
fully built diesel bus

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6205355 dtd.
22.04.2014

Sri Sarat Sarma 39,86,262.24 4 years

CDG8514P13 Charter Hire of 6 Nos.
Effluent Treatment Plant
& Management Services
for a period of 2(two)
years

Press January
2013

Single Stage
Two Bid
System

04.04.2013 5 (Five) 1. M/s Aditi R&D
Services, Kolkata

i) M/s KMC Oil
Tools India Pvt.
Ltd., Mumbai
ii) M/s NEC
Energy Pvt. Ltd.,
New Delhi
iii) M/s Sangam
Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd.,
Kolkata
iv) M/s Victor
Engineering Co.,
Tinsukia

Yes OIL/CDG8514
/DRLG/14
dated
09.04.2014

M/s Aditi R&D
Services, Kolkata

14,40,91,902.00 06.09.2016

CDG8514P13 Hiring of 1(one) Set of
MWD-SDMM-Jar along
with Directional Driller
and Operator for a Period
of 3(three) years in the
States of Assam &
Arunachal Pradesh

Press October
2012

Single Stage
Two Bid
System

04.04.2013 5 (Five) i)  M/s  Jindal
Drilling &
Industries Ltd.,
Mumbai

ii) M/s
Weatherford Oil
Tools Middle East
Limited, Dubai

iii) M/s  Newsco
International
Energy Services
Inc., Canada

i)  M/s
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.,
Mumbai

ii) M/s  Udipta
Energy &
Equipment Pvt.
Ltd., Sibsagar

Yes OIL/CDG7715
/DRLG/14
dated
19.04.2014

M/s  Jindal Drilling
& Industries Ltd.,
Mumbai

US$ 4,611,700.00
(Rs.
28,32,04,497.00
at US$ 1.00 = Rs.
61.41)

18.07.2017

CDG0712P14 Hiring of Services for
Hydro Fracturing of 5
Nos. of Wells

Press 06.08.2013 Two Bid
System

07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd.
2) M/s. Halliburton

NIL Yes OIL/CDG0712
/PDNO/2014
dtd. 26.04.2014

M/s. Schlumberger
Asia Services Ltd.,
Mumbai

17,70,82,580.00

DCO2361P14 Hiring of Consultancy
Services for Integrated
Management System

Press January,
2014

Single Bid 11.03.2014 5(Five) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Six Sigma
Quality
International
2) Allied Boston

3(Three)
1) M/s. EKI Energy
Services Ld.
2) National
Productivity

Yes 6108135 dtd.
29.04.2014

M/s. Six Sigma
Quality
International

3,48,000.00 8(eight)
months



Consultants (P)
Ltd.

Council
3) Quality
Management
Services

CDI0111P14 Hiring of Electrical
Services in Oil/Gas
Production Installations
for a period of 2(Two)
years

Press 23.07.2013 Two Bid 10.09.2013 1(One) 1(One)
M/s. Halder
Enterprise

N/A N/A 6108103 dtd.
11.04.2014

M/s. Halder
Enterprise, Tinsukia

2,35,54,310.48 2(Two)
years

CDI1691P14 Supply of Listed WCLs
for Moran Oilfield

Press 30.11.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Laban Dutta
2) Jeoti Dutta

NIL Yes 6108095 dtd.
05.04.2014

M/s. Laban Dutta 1,42,30,256.37 2 (Two)
years

CDI1615P14 Supply of Listed WCLs
for Production(Oil) deptt.

Press 05.11.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) Ajoy Koch &
Co.
2) Gogoi
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6108123 dtd.
23.04.2014

M/s. Ajoy Koch &
Co.

2,95,28,415.81 2(Two)
years

CDI1797P14 Supply of Listed WCLs
for Production(Oil) deptt.

Press 26.11.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

07.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. M. Dutta
& Co.
2) Gogoi
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6108124 dtd.
23.04.2014

M/s. Gogoi
Enterprise

3,44,97,090.00 2(Two)
years

CDI1594P14 Supply of Listed WCLs
for Production (Oil)
deptt.

Press 04.11.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Indra
Konwar & Co.
2) Ratul Borthakur

NIL Yes 6108139 dtd.
30.04.2014

M/s. Indra Konwar
& Co.

2,4828,341.12 2(Two)
years

CDI1572P14 Supply of Listed WCLs
for Production (Oil)
deptt.

Press 01.11.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

24.12.2013 2(Two) 2(Two)
1)  M/s. Power
Grid Associates
2) M/s. Jiten
Gogoi & Co.

NIL Yes 6108138 dtd.
30.04.2014

M/s. Power Grid
Associates

2,45,81,099.18 2(Two)
years

CDI1429P14 Supply of Listed labours
for support services for
upkeepment of GCS &
Gas Well stations in
Duliajan & Moran Fields
for a period of 2 years

Press 21.11.2013 Single Stage
Two Bid

24.12.2013 2(Two) 1(One)
1) M/s. Rainbow

1(One)
1) M/s. B.K.
Hazarika

Yes 6108125 dtd.
23.04.2014

M/s. Rainbow 3,95,16,587.52 2(Two)
years

sd/-
HEAD (CONTRACTS)


